

Amendment No. 3 to SB0907

Watson
Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 907

House Bill No. 814*

by adding to subdivision (e)(4) in Section 1 "the" after "maintained in accordance with" and before "International Fire Code".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting "food truck" in the first sentence of subsection (f) in SECTION 1 and substituting "mobile food unit".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting subsection (d) in Section 1 and substituting:

(d) The state fire marshal may charge a reasonable fee for the permit.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting "twice" in the first sentence of subsection (f) in Section 1 and substituting "once".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the second to last sentence in subsection (f) and substituting:

The state fire marshal or a local government that has obtained the exemption authorized by § 68-120-101(b)(2) may conduct additional inspections if necessary to address code violations or an observation of unlawful conditions in violation of the standards in subsection (e).